
Pi
.-7

54
25

0/
C

:9
 

uxu
 

IC
 

Ke
nd

riy
a 

K
en

dr
ap

ar
al

T
 

Pr
in

ci
pR

iN
C

PA
ag

 
faa

ler
 

# 
For UBI Fee

s 

&
 

Ch
all

an
 : 
M

r 
Vij

ay Sha
h 

(9
89

95
04

27
7)

 

Ad
m

iss
ion

 

Hel
p 

Des
k at: 

87
43

00
78

40
/ 

en
cl

os
ed

 

No
tic

e 
wh

ich
 No

te: List
 of

 
Do

cu
me

nt 

to
 

be
 

su
bm

itte
d are 

me
nti

on
ed

 in
 

An
ne

xu
re

-A
. 

Di
ffe

ren
t 

Fo
rm

ats
 are alsO
 

gu
ide

lin
es and 

Sta
nd

ard
 

Op
era

tin
g 

Pro
ced

ure
 of

 
CO

VI
D-

19
 

issu
ed by

 

Go
ver

nm
ent

. avo
id 

ov
erc

ro
wd

ing
. 

Wh
ile 

en
ter

ing
 

into
 the 

Vi
dy

ala
ya

 

Pre
mi

ses
 all 

pa
ren

ts will
 

fol
low

 the 

wit
h this

 

from
 

our
 

we
bs

ite
 

Onl
y one 

pa
ren

t of
 

the 

chi
ld wil

l be
 

all
ow

ed
 for 

ve
rif

ic
at

io
n of

 
do

cu
m

en
ts.

 

All the 
req

uir
ed

 

do
cu

me
nts

 Mod
e of

 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

do
cu

m
en

ts by
 

the 

sel
ect

ed
 

ca
nd

ida
tes

 

co
nf

irm
 

ad
m

iss
io

n.
 

pa
ym

en
t the fees
 

rec
eip

t is
 

req
uir

ed
 to

 
be

 
sen

t to
 

co
nc

ern
 

tea
ch

er 

wi
thi

n the 

sti
pu

lat
ed

 

tim
e to

 can pay the fee 
dir

ect
ly by

 
vis

itin
g the 

Un
ion

 

Ban
k of

 
Ind

ia 

, 
Ke

nd
rap

ara
 

Br
anc

h. 

Aft
er 

ma
kin

g onl
ine

 by
 

vis
itin

g the 
we

bsi
te link

: 

ht
tp

s:/
/e

pa
y.

un
io

nb
an

ko
fin

di
a.c

o.
in

/k
vf

ee
/d

ef
au

lt.
as

px
 or

 
they

 fees
 

wil
l be

 
giv

en by
 

the 

Se
rv

ic
e cat 

2 1 
T

O
 

15
=1

5 Se
rv

ic
e cat 

1 

10:
00 A

M
 

T
O

 

11:
30 A

M
 31

 
T

O
 

42
=1

2 

CO
UN

TE
R 

2 
CO

UN
TE

R 
1 

25
/0

4/
20

23
 

5 

Se
rv

ice
 cat 
1 16

 
T

O
 

30
=1

5 

CO
UN

TE
R 

2 

10:
00 A

M
 

T
O

 

11:
30 A

M
 

Se
rv

ice
 cat 
1 1 

T
O

 
15

=1
5 

CO
UN

TE
R 

1 

24
/04

/20
23

 

3 

D
A

 
(SC

) 

1 
T

O
 

1=1
 

D
A

 
(GE

N) 

1 
T

O
 

2=2 

CO
UN

TE
R 

1 

RTE 11
 

T
O

 
20

=1
0 

RTE 

10:
00 A

M
 

T
O

 
11:

30 A
M

 

21
/04

/20
23

 

.SL N
O

 

CA
TE

GO
RY

 
AD

MI
SS

IO
N 

FRO
M 1 

T
O

 
10

=1
0 

CO
UN

TE
R 

2 
CO

UN
TE

R 
1 

VE
RI

FIC
AT

IO
N 

CO
UN

TE
R 

AD
MI

SS
IO

N 

DA
TE 

&
 

TIM
E 

as
 

per the 

sch
ed

ule
 as

 
giv

en 
bel

ow
. 

Ac
co

rd
in

gl
y the 

Se
lec

ted
 

ca
nd

id
ate

s are 

inf
or

me
d to

 
sub

mi
t 

do
cu

m
en

ts 

m
en

tio
ne

d in
 

An
ne

xu
re

-A
 

be
 

ap
pro

ve
d. Onl

y 

tho
se 

wh
ose

 

ap
pli

ca
tio

n is
 

ap
pro

ve
d will

 be
 

pr
ov

isi
on

all
y 

ad
mi

tte
d. 

can 

sub
mi

t all the 
req

uir
ed

 

do
cu

me
nts

 and all 
inf

or
ma

tio
n 

fou
nd 

to
 

be
 

co
rre

ct the
ir 

ap
pli

ca
tio

n will
 

sub
mi

t the 
do

cu
me

nt 

in
 

sup
po

rt of
 

the
ir 

cla
im

s 

the
ir 

ap
pli

ca
tio

n will
 be

 
rej

ec
ted

. For all 
tho

se who 

the tim
e of

 
do

cu
m

en
t 

ve
rif

ic
at

io
n if

 
any 

in
fo

rm
ati

on
 

fou
nd 

to
 

be
 

fal
se or

 
the 

pa
ren

ts are 

un
ab

le to
 

inp
ut/

inf
or

m
ati

on
 

pro
vid

ed
 by

 
the 

pa
ren

ts in
 

the
ir 

on
lin

e 

ap
pli

ca
tio

n for 

Reg
: 

Ad
m

iss
ion

 of
 

Se
lec

ted
 

Ca
nd

id
ate

s in
 

Cl
ass

-I for the 

ses
sio

n 

20
23

-24
 

NO
TI

CE
 

1 Ref
. No. 

15
03

31
/K

V-
KD

P/2
22

9/2
02

3/ 651
 

Da
te: 

20
/0

4/
20

23
 

Xe
gio

n 

Co
de.

- 04, 
Sta

tio
n 

Cod
e. 730,

 K
V

 

CB
SE 

A
ffi

lia
tio

n No. 

15
00

04
9, 

Sc
ho

ol No. 

190
88 

W
eb

sit
e-

HT
N:

O¬
b2

3-2
23

03
 

fe
-I

4g
I, 

30
e-9

9Y
29

0 

Ph
.0

67
27

-2
21

30
3 

Dis
t-

K
en

dr
ap

ar
a, 

Od
ish

a-7
54

25
0 

AT: 
Ba

rim
ul 

82
49

11
37

92
/ 

94
38

72
57

13
 

(D
uri

ng
 

11:
45 A

M
 

to
 1 

PM) 

For any 

fu
rth

er 

qu
ery

 or
 

di
ffi

cu
lti

es
 in

 
su

bm
itt

in
g the 

do
cu

m
en

ts you are free
 to

 
co

nta
ct the 

ht
tp

s:
//b

ar
im

ul
,k

vs
.a

c.
in

/s
ite

s/
de

fa
ul

t/f
ile

s/
A

D
M

IS
SI

O
N

%
2O

FO
R

M
A

TS
%

20
20

23
.p

df
 and use

d. 

" 
Ple

ase
 

arr
ive

 at
 

the 
vid

ya
lay

a only
 15

 
mi

nu
tes

 

bef
ore

 the 

sc
he

du
led

 

tim
e of

 
ad

mi
ssi

on
 to

 

may
 be

 
do

w
nl

oa
de

d 

me
nti

on
ed

 in
 

An
ne

xu
re-

A 

sho
uld

 be
 

arr
an

ge
d 

ser
ial

ly.
 

tea
ch

er 

co
nc

ern
 

afte
r 

ad
mi

ssi
on

 and 

pa
ren

ts hav
e to

 
pay the fee 

thr
ou

gh
 Th

ose
 fail
 to

 

sub
mi

t the 

do
cu

me
nts

 on
 

tim
e will

 

for
fei

t 

the
ir 

cla
im

s. The 

ch
all

an
 for 

de
po

sit
ing

 

SL
 

NO. 

T
O

 

ad
mi

ssi
on

 in
 

to
 

Cl
ass

-I. A
t 

en
clo

sed
 as

 
An

ne
xu

re-
I. Thi

s 

Pr
ov

isi
on

al 

Se
lec

tio
n List

 is
 

pre
pa

red
 on

 

the 

bas
is of

 
the 

The list of
 

pr
ov

isi
on

all
y 

sel
ect

ed
 

ca
nd

ida
tes

 for 
ad

mi
ssi

on
 into
 

Cla
ss-

I for the 
Se

ssi
on

 

20
23

-24
 is

 

cod
e.- 2229

 

fau
rau

 Ý
o 

ht
tp

s:/
/b

ar
im

ul
.k

vs
.ac

.in
 

E-M
ail-

kv
ke

nd
ra

pa
ra

 

@
gm

ail
.co

m 

,PO
: 

Ti
lo

tta
m

ad
eip

ur
, 

KE
ND

RIY
A 

VID
YA

LA
YA

, 

BA
RIM

UL
 

KE
ND

RA
PA

RA
 



List of documents to be submitted by the candidates for Admission in to Class-I 
Session: 2023-24 

1. Application form for Admission (To be provided by school) 
2. Print out of the Registration Form/ Application for admission in "KV KENDRAPARA" (The same 

was submitted online), Please paste the Passport size photo of the child at the top of this Registration 
Form. 

3. Copy of the Date of Birth Certificate of the child � The same which was uploaded in your online 

Application.( Bring the ORIGINAL BRTH CERTIFLCATE for verification which will be retained and 
will be returned later) 

Annexure-A 

4. Copy of the Handicapped Certificate (Those selected under DA and for others where applicable) � Please bring the ORIGINAL for verification. 
5. Copy of the Caste Certificate (SC/ST/OBC-NCL) where applicable. � Certificate in the name of the 

parent will be accepted initially, but the same in the name of the child should be submitted within three 
months of admission. An undertaking to this effect should be given (Enclosed Proforma) - OBC 
Certificate should be issued on or after 01/01/2020. (SEBC Certificate will not be accepted in lieu of 
OBC Certificate). 

6. Those claiming Single Girl Child (SGC) should submit the ORIGINAL affidavit of Rs. 100 
(Enclosed Proforma ) 

7. Those claimingg their Family income group as Economically Weaker Section (EWS) should 
submit the valid INCOME AND ASSET CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY 
ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTIONS" issued by the competent authority during this 
Financial Year in the name of either of the parent/Child. (INCOME CERTIFICATE, Ration Card 
, BPL Card etc. will not be accepted in lieu of this). The ORIGINAL should be brought for 
verification. 

8. Those claiming Below Poverty Line should submit the following documents: 
9. (a) BPL Card, if available in the name of the parent of the child, but lapsed as on date, this can be 

countersigned by the BDO of the locality of rural areas/Executive Officer of NAC of Municipality areas 
to validate the card along with Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/ Labour Card OR 
(b) PHH Ration Card (New)+ Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/Labour Card OR 
(c) Antodaya Anna Yojana Card + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/MGNREGP Job 

Card/Labour Card AND 
. An Affidavit to the effect that as on date the Parent and his family belongs to BPL Category and Low Income GroupCopy of the Blood Group Certificate. 

10. Copy of the Proof of Residence- As indicated in your Application (Any Govt. approved residential address like Bank Pass Book, Gas Bill, Electricity Bill etc. in the name of either of the parent. In case of Rented House proper RENT Agreement and a copy of the Electricity Bill of the House Owner). 
11. Service Certificate (ORIGINAL) issued by the competent authority with complete address and office Phone Number- For those who have mentioned their Service category as 1/2/3/4. Transfer Certificate counter signed by the competent authority (ORIGINAL) and copy of Transfer Orders (The entries should be as it is mentioned in the online application) - Where applicable (Enclosed Proforma as the case may be). : Ex-Service Men should submit the copy of their discharge Book and PPO and the Transfer Certificate should be signed by the Rajya/Zilla Sainik Board or any authority competent to issue the samne. 
12. Certificate from the DDO/Competent Authority (ORIGINAL) stating the nature of employment and Pay details of the employee- For those who have mentioned their Service category as 1/2/3/4. (Enclosed proforma) 

13. Service Id Card/Last month Pay Slip/Attested photocopy of page of Service book where mention of post held/ joining in a post is there - For those who have mentioned their Service 
category as 1/2/3/4. 

16. Any Other if applicable 

14. Filled in �Declaration of submission of Documents",Declaration of Distance " Undertaking for Submission of SC/ST/OBC-NCL Certificate in the name of the Child" (Format Enclosed) 15. Copy of the Aadhar Card of the Child, Father, Mother (If available) 
17. Document Verification Form indicating the documents submitted (Enclosed proforma ). 



SNo. 

"1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

S No. 

1 

2 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KENDRAPARA 
FIRST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST 

SNo. 

Application 
Submission Code 

Total Cases = 20 (Twenty only) 

1 

229987267663052359 

229993516803136525 

229994765943061713 

229996198923555163 

229987510921814244 

229990959002171235 

229987619422200204 

229992936882933196 

229992192043241357 

229987910003470201 

229990340343389834 

229986666603143316 

229992651182466930 

229994461903545719 

229995983723489597 

229986191861750654 

229987049341807215 

229991053862357397 

229991156942190977 

229996389383574581 

Application 
Submission Code 

Total Cases = 02 (Two only) 

SELECTION CATEGORY: RTE 

229988399202101322 

229986666301758047 

Code 
Application Submission 

VO Admiasion 

229987619422200204 

Total Cases = 01 (One only) 

SESSION 2023-24 

Name 

SANGHVI SUMAN 

A.R. SHREEYANSHU 

KRISHNENDU BEHERA 
PIYUSH SEKHAR MALLIK 

BAIBAV SAHOO 

SWAGATIKA MALIK 

OR ADMISSION INTO CLASS -1 

BISWA PRAKASH.MALIK 

GYANARANJAN SETHI 

SIPALI MURMU 

SUBHRANSHU SUTAR 
AYUSHMAN DAS 

MANAS RANJAN PURTY 

SWAYAM SANKALPA BEHERA 

SATYASWARUP BEHERA 

PRITILATA SETHI 
KSHITISH KUMAR SAMAL 

SAI SANKAR BIHARA 

BHAGYASHREE SETHI 
BISWA RANJAN DAS 

KRISHNENDU BEHERA 

Name 

PRINCE JEET MOHANTY 

ARAYDHY PATRA 

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA-SC) 

Name 

BISWA PRAKASH MALIK 

Remarks 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA-GEN) 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

Remarks 

Annexure -I 

Remarks 

Iend 

DA-GEN 

DA-GEN 

DA-SC 

PinciPRÌN�IPAL 



S No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

-11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

.25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

VC Admissk 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KENDRAPARA 
FIRST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION INTO CLASS -1 

Application 
SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-1 

Submission Code 
229987253702720267 
229984602942600411 

229993496562685077 
229989059781909512 
229992698182510980 
229993420002688828 

229987174782378892 

229987234122373756 
229984615981731677 

229987094622248619 

229990376522551270 

229990209163460905 

229992296443201838 

229984711341735877 

229985621402105079 

229987545561830063 

229991416662270666 

229992943702533814 

229984526641898946 

229992122502973852 

229991447302259922 

229989790801992344 

229991611863546142 

229986587202706298 

229988349981842043 

SESSION 2021-22 

229984485421841783 

229988745203214610 

229989631962163974 

229994108402883449 

229985841002630182 

229991141222247763 

229987827202425925 

2299850745617615 18 

229993736182760174 

229993641222947555 

Name 

229985843902365350 

SUGYAN PANDA 

SAI KRISHNA PANDA 
RISHAV DASH 

SANGITA MALL 
SURAJ KUMAR BEHERA 

MASTER DIBYA JYOTI ROUT 

SHIVAANSH SAMANTARAY 
SNEHASISH SWARUP SETHI 

BIBHAS KARAN 

SUBARNIKA NAYAK 

HIMANSHI SAHO0 
P.N. AARUSH 

ANKITA RAUL 

DIPESH MISHRA 

MOHAMMED SABSAHI AHEMAD 

HARSHU NARAYAN JENA 

SNEHA SHREE SETHY 

PRATYASA PARIDA 

ANANYA SAHO0 

SUVRAJEET BEHERA 

AYUSHMAN SAHOO 

ATMAJA NAYAK 

CHITRA MANASI BEHERA 
MANASWINI SAHOO 

229994497243023017 ASHIRBAD BEURA 

JIGNYASA BHUYAN 

SANGAM KUMAR JENA 

ADVIKA PATRI 

JYOTIRMAYEE MAHALA 

SOUMYASHREE BEHERA 

AASHIRBAD SARANGI 

SAI SWARAJ 
ISHISA PADHIHARI 

RAJ NARAYAN DAS 
ANSHUMAN PANDA 

SAMRENDU JENA 

229992192043241357 SIPALI MURMU 

SWATI PRIYADARSHINI SETHI 
RITU RAJ BAL 229985072702591894 

229991630683325268 
229988418661843795 JAGRUTI BHUYAN 
229986378181904447 ANANYA ROUT 

DEBANSH PANDA 

Remarks 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 

Central Govt 

Annexure -I 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

Central Govt 
Central Govt 
Central Govt 

PRINCIPAL 7 

Kendra 



S No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KENDRAPARA 
FIRST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LISTFOR ADMISSION INTO CLASS -1 

JC Admis_ion 

SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-2 
Application Submission 
Code 

229995060843292678 

229996129083554072 
229986611821935299 

229988738123479740 

229987163081857750 

229995563603320532 

229990122 182016963 

229988350041846547 

229994111183209788 

229991822022344598 

229987031381764524 

229987066021772331 

229995583903327588 

229993229862606550 

229990366982078333 

Total Cases = 15 (Fifteen only) 

SESSION 2021-22 

Name 

REYANSH SAHOO 

SAANVI DAGORE 

N PRIYANGSHI PATRA 
HARSHITA PRIYANSHI MISHRA 

ARYADIT SWAIN 

DEBASHIS MUDULI 

SAURAV SINGH 

PRINCE PRIYANSHU PARIDA 

SUBHASHREE PRIYADARSHINI 

SOURAV KUMAR BEHURIA 

PRANGYA PRIYADARSHINI JENA 

DEV KUMAR BAI 

RAJASHREE ROUT 

AAYUSI PATRA 

SWAYAM PRAKASH DAS 

Remarks 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

Annexure -I 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

CAT 2 

PrincPRINCIPÁL 
Kendriya 's 
Kendrapa. Pit-754250/:9?un 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

