केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, बारिमुल केंद्रापड़ा स्थान:बारिमुल, पो.-तिलोत्तमादेईपुर जिला-केंद्रापड़ा, ओडिशा-७५४२५०

दूरभाष:०६७२७-२२१३०३

CBSE Affiliation No. 1500049, School No. 19088

Region Code.- 04, Station Code. 730, KV code.- 2229 केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, BARIMUL KENDRAPARA

AT: Barimul ,PO: Tilottamadeipur,

Dist- Kendrapara, Odisha-754250

Ph.06727-221303

E-Mail- kvkendrapara@gmail.com

Date: 20/04/2023

Website- https://barimul.kvs.ac.in

Ref. No. 150331/KV-KDP/2229/2023/ 65 9

#### **NOTICE 1**

#### Reg: Admission of Selected Candidates in Class-I for the session 2023-24

The list of provisionally selected candidates for admission into Class-I for the Session 2023-24 is enclosed as Annexure-I. This Provisional Selection List is prepared on the basis of the input/information provided by the parents in their online application for admission in to Class-I. At the time of document verification if any information found to be false or the parents are unable to submit the document in support of their claims their application will be rejected. For all those who can submit all the required documents and all information found to be correct their application will be approved. Only those whose application is approved will be provisionally admitted. Accordingly the Selected candidates are informed to submit documents mentioned in Annexure-A as per the schedule as given below.

**ADMISSION** SL NO. **ADMISSION** SL NO DATE & TIME **CATEGORY** TO VERIFICATION COUNTER FROM 1 RTE 1 TO 10=10 **COUNTER 1 COUNTER 2** 2 RTE 11 TO 20=10 21/04/2023 10:00 AM TO 11:30 AM DA (GEN) 1 TO 2=2 3 COUNTER 1 DA (SC) 1 TO 1=1 4 Service cat 1 1 TO 15=15 **COUNTER 1** 24/04/2023 10:00 AM TO 11:30 AM 5 Service cat 1 16 TO 30=15 **COUNTER 2** 6 31 TO 42=12 Service cat 1 **COUNTER 1** 25/04/2023 10:00 AM TO 11:30 AM Service cat 2 1 TO 15=15 **COUNTER 2** 

Those fail to submit the documents on time will forfeit their claims. The challan for depositing fees will be given by the teacher concern after admission and parents have to pay the fee through online by visiting the website link: <a href="https://epay.unionbankofindia.co.in/kvfee/default.aspx">https://epay.unionbankofindia.co.in/kvfee/default.aspx</a> or they can pay the fee directly by visiting the Union Bank of India , Kendrapara Branch. After making payment the fees receipt is required to be sent to concern teacher within the stipulated time to confirm admission.

#### Mode of submitting documents by the selected candidates

- All the required documents mentioned in Annexure-A should be arranged serially.
- Only one parent of the child will be allowed for verification of documents.
- Please arrive at the vidyalaya only 15 minutes before the scheduled time of admission to avoid overcrowding. While entering into the Vidyalaya Premises all parents will follow the guidelines and Standard Operating Procedure of COVID-19 issued by Government.

Note: List of Document to be submitted are mentioned in Annexure-A. Different Formats are also enclosed with this Notice which may be downloaded from our website <a href="https://barimul.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/ADMISSION%20FORMATS%202023.pdf">https://barimul.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/ADMISSION%20FORMATS%202023.pdf</a> and used. For any further query or difficulties in submitting the documents you are free to contact the Admission Help Desk at: 8743007840/8249113792/9438725713 (During 11:45 AM to 1 PM)

# For UBI Fees & Challan: Mr Vijay Shah (9899504277)

IISSION I/C

Principaritalia Kendriya Vidyalaya केन्द्रीय विद्यालय

Kendrapara/क्रिक्सप**डा** Pir-754250/पीन:७५४२५०

#### List of documents to be submitted by the candidates for Admission in to Class-I Session: 2023-24

- 1. Application form for Admission (To be provided by school)
- Print out of the Registration Form / Application for admission in "KV KENDRAPARA" (The same
  was submitted online), Please paste the Passport size photo of the child at the top of this Registration
  Form.
- Copy of the Date of Birth Certificate of the child The same which was uploaded in your online Application. (Bring the ORIGINAL BIRTH CERTIFICATE for verification which will be retained and will be returned later)
- 4. Copy of the Handicapped Certificate (Those selected under DA and for others where applicable) Please bring the ORIGINAL for verification.
- 5. Copy of the Caste Certificate (SC/ST/OBC-NCL) where applicable. Certificate in the name of the parent will be accepted initially, but the same in the name of the child should be submitted within three months of admission. An undertaking to this effect should be given (Enclosed Proforma) OBC Certificate should be issued on or after 01/01/2020. (SEBC Certificate will not be accepted in lieu of OBC Certificate).
- 6. Those claiming Single Girl Child (SGC) should submit the **ORIGINAL** affidavit of Rs. 100 (Enclosed Proforma)
- 7. Those claiming their Family income group as Economically Weaker Section (EWS) should submit the valid "INCOME AND ASSET CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTIONS" issued by the competent authority during this Financial Year in the name of either of the parent/Child. (INCOME CERTIFICATE, Ration Card, BPL Card etc. will not be accepted in lieu of this). The ORIGINAL should be brought for verification.
- 8. Those claiming Below Poverty Line should submit the following documents:
- 9. (a) BPL Card, if available in the name of the parent of the child, but lapsed as on date, this can be countersigned by the BDO of the locality of rural areas/Executive Officer of NAC of Municipality areas to validate the card along with Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/ Labour Card OR
  - (b) PHH Ration Card (New) + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/Labour Card OR
  - (c) Antodaya Anna Yojana Card + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/MGNREGP Job Card/Labour Card AND
  - . An Affidavit to the effect that as on date the Parent and his family belongs to BPL Category and Low-Income GroupCopy of the Blood Group Certificate.
- 10. Copy of the Proof of Residence As indicated in your Application (Any Govt. approved residential address like Bank Pass Book, Gas Bill, Electricity Bill etc. in the name of either of the parent. In case of Rented House proper RENT Agreement and a copy of the Electricity Bill of the House Owner).
- 11. Service Certificate (ORIGINAL) issued by the competent authority with complete address and office Phone Number—For those who have mentioned their Service category as 1/2/3/4. Transfer Certificate counter signed by the competent authority (ORIGINAL) and copy of Transfer Orders (The entries should be as it is mentioned in the online application) Where applicable (Enclosed Proforma as the case may be).: Ex-Service Men should submit the copy of their discharge Book and PPO and the Transfer Certificate should be signed by the Rajya/Zilla Sainik Board or any authority competent to issue the same.
- 12. Certificate from the DDO/Competent Authority (ORIGINAL) stating the nature of employment and Pay details of the employee- For those who have mentioned their Service category as 1/2/3/4. (Enclosed proforma)
- 13. Service Id Card/Last month Pay Slip/ Attested photocopy of page of Service book where mention of post held/ joining in a post is there For those who have mentioned their Service category as 1/2/3/4.
- 14. Filled in "Declaration of submission of Documents", "Declaration of Distance "Undertaking for Submission of SC/ST/OBC-NCL Certificate in the name of the Child" (Format Enclosed)
- 15. Copy of the Aadhar Card of the Child, Father, Mother (If available)
- Any Other if applicable
- 17. Document Verification Form indicating the documents submitted (Enclosed proforma).

#### KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KENDRAPARA

## FIRST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION INTO CLASS -1 SESSION 2023-24

## **SELECTION CATEGORY: RTE**

S No.	Application	Name	Remarks
	Submission Code		
·1	229987267663052359	SANGHVI SUMAN	RTE
2	229993516803136525	A.R. SHREEYANSHU	RTE
3	229994765943061713	KRISHNENDU BEHERA	RTE
4	229996198923555163	PIYUSH SEKHAR MALLIK	RTE
5	229987510921814244	BAIBAV SAHOO	RTE
6	229990959002171235	SWAGATIKA MALIK	RTE
7	229987619422200204	BISWA PRAKASH MALIK	RTE
8	229992936882933196	GYANARANJAN SETHI	RTE
9	229992192043241357	SIPALI MURMU	RTE
10	229987910003470201	SUBHRANSHU SUTAR	RTE
11	229990340343389834	AYUSHMAN DAS	RTE
12	229986666603143316	MANAS RANJAN PURTY	RTE
13	229992651182466930	SWAYAM SANKALPA BEHERA	RTE
.14	229994461903545719	SATYASWARUP BEHERA	RTE
15	229995983723489597	PRITILATA SETHI	RTE
16	229986191861750654	KSHITISH KUMAR SAMAL	RTE
17	229987049341807215	SAI SANKAR BIHARA	RTE
18	229991053862357397	BHAGYASHREE SETHI	RTE
19	229991156942190977	BISWA RANJAN DAS	RTE
20	229996389383574581	KRISHNENDU BEHERA	RTE

Total Cases = 20 (Twenty only)

**SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA-GEN)** 

S No.	Application Submission Code	Name	Remarks
1	229988399202101322	PRINCE JEET MOHANTY	DA-GEN
. 2	229986666301758047	ARAYDHY PATRA	DA-GEN

Total Cases = 02 (Two only)

**SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA-SC)** 

S No.	Application Submission Code	Name	Remarks
1	229987619422200204	BISWA PRAKASH MALIK	DA-SC

Total Cases = 01 (One only)

I/C Admission

Principal Kanddon

Kendrapa

#### KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KENDRAPARA

# FIRST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION INTO CLASS -1 SESSION 2021-22

### **SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-1**

S No.	Application	Name	Remarks
	Submission Code		
1	229987253702720267	SUGYAN PANDA	Central Govt
2	229984602942600411	SAI KRISHNA PANDA	Central Govt
3	229993496562685077	RISHAV DASH	Central Govt
4	229989059781909512	SANGITA MALL	Central Govt
5	229992698182510980	SURAJ KUMAR BEHERA	Central Govt
6	229993420002688828	MASTER DIBYA JYOTI ROUT	Central Govt
7	229987174782378892	SHIVAANSH SAMANTARAY	Central Govt
8	229987234122373756	SNEHASISH SWARUP SETHI	Central Govt
9	229984615981731677	BIBHAS KARAN	Central Govt
10	229987094622248619	SUBARNIKA NAYAK	Central Govt
·11	229990376522551270	HIMANSHI SAHOO	Central Govt
12	229990209163460905	P.N. AARUSH	Central Govt
13	229992296443201838	ANKITA RAUL	Central Govt
14	229984711341735877	DIPESH MISHRA	Central Govt
15	229985621402105079	MOHAMMED SABSAHI AHEMAD	Central Govt
16	229987545561830063	HARSHU NARAYAN JENA	Central Govt
17	229991416662270666	SNEHA SHREE SETHY	Central Govt
18	229992943702533814	PRATYASA PARIDA	Central Govt
19	229984526641898946	ANANYA SAHOO	Central Govt
20	229992122502973852	SUVRAJEET BEHERA	Central Govt
21	229991447302259922	AYUSHMAN SAHOO	Central Govt
22	229989790801992344	ATMAJA NAYAK	Central Govt
23	229991611863546142	CHITRA MANASI BEHERA	Central Govt
24	229986587202706298	MANASWINI SAHOO	Central Govt
.25	229988349981842043	JIGNYASA BHUYAN	Central Govt
26	229994497243023017	ASHIRBAD BEURA	Central Govt
27	229984485421841783	SANGAM KUMAR JENA	Central Govt
28	229988745203214610	ADVIKA PATRI	Central Govt
29	229989631962163974	JYOTIRMAYEE MAHALA	Central Govt
30	229994108402883449	SOUMYASHREE BEHERA	Central Govt
31	229985841002630182	AASHIRBAD SARANGI	Central Govt
32	229991141222247763	SAI SWARAJ	Central Govt
33	229987827202425925	ISHISA PADHIHARI	Central Govt
34	229985074561761518	RAJ NARAYAN DAS	Central Govt
35	229993736182760174	ANSHUMAN PANDA	Central Govt
36	229993641222947555	SAMRENDU JENA	Central Govt
37	229992192043241357	SIPALI MURMU	Central Govt
38	229985843902365350	SWATI PRIYADARSHINI SETHI	Central Govt
39	229985072702591894	RITU RAJ BAL	Central Govt
40	229991630683325268	DEBANSH PANDA	Central Govt
41	229988418661843795	JAGRUTI BHUYAN	Central Govt
42	229986378181904447	ANANYA ROUT	Central Govt
	6 Jam	1	The first of the

I/C Admission

### KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KENDRAPARA

## FIRST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION INTO CLASS -1 SESSION 2021-22

#### **SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-2**

S No.	Application Submission Code	Name	Remarks
1	229995060843292678	REYANSH SAHOO	CAT 2
2	229996129083554072	SAANVI DAGORE	CAT 2
3	229986611821935299	N PRIYANGSHI PATRA	CAT 2
4	229988738123479740	HARSHITA PRIYANSHI MISHRA	CAT 2
5	229987163081857750	ARYADIT SWAIN	CAT 2
6	229995563603320532	DEBASHIS MUDULI	CAT 2
7	229990122182016963	SAURAV SINGH	CAT 2
8	229988350041846547	PRINCE PRIYANSHU PARIDA	CAT 2
9	229994111183209788	SUBHASHREE PRIYADARSHINI	CAT 2
10	229991822022344598	SOURAV KUMAR BEHURIA	CAT 2
11	229987031381764524	PRANGYA PRIYADARSHINI JENA	CAT 2
12	229987066021772331	DEV KUMAR BAI	CAT 2
13	229995583903327588	RAJASHREE ROUT	CAT 2
14	229993229862606550	AAYUSI PATRA	CAT 2
15	229990366982078333	SWAYAM PRAKASH DAS	CAT 2

Total Cases = 15 (Fifteen only)

I/C Admissio

Princ**PRINCIPAL** Kendriya एक सम्मादिक दीय विद्याल Kendrapan के उत्पंदा

Pir.-754250/पीन्:७५४२५०